Kenai Peninsula Borough **Community & Fiscal Projects**

MEMORANDUM

TO:	Brent Hibbert Assembly President Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly
THRU:	Charlie Pierce, Mayor (J Brandi Harbaugh, Finance DirectorBH Melanie Aeschliman, Planning Director MA Samantha Lopez, River Center Manager SL
FROM:	Brenda Ahlberg, Community & Fiscal Projects Manager ${\cal B}\!l$
DATE:	September 9, 2021
SUBJECT:	Ordinance 2021-19- <u>12</u> , Approving and Appropriating \$4,791.02 from the Kenai Watershed Forum on behalf of the Donald E. Gilman River Center to Support the Adopt-A-Stream K-12 Education and Outreach Program (Mayor)

This funding is provided by the Kenai Watershed Forum (Forum) as a sub-award received from the Environmental Protection Agency, "Environmental Education Grant Program" (EEGP).

This grant will be used to create educational and field trip materials in support of the Adopt-A-Stream program. The purpose of the EEGP is to support projects that design, demonstrate, and/or disseminate practices, methods, or techniques related to environmental education. With this sub-award, the River Center will further support the Forum's Adopt-A-Stream program by increasing K-12 education and outreach regarding the Kenai Peninsula's natural resources.

Upon approval of this ordinance, \$4,791.02 will be applied to eligible activities under the FY22 EEGP grant.

Attachment: Samantha Lopez, River Center
Manager will be the project manager. Grant
performance period ends 08/31/2022. Award
Letter

FINANCE DEPARTMENT FUNDS VERIFIED
Acct. No. 100.21135.22KWF.49999
By: Date: 9/2/2021